PRELIMINARY Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
AC/DC Converter140W; 10s @ 210W ◊ Input: 100-240VAC
RACM140E-K Series ◊ AC-DC Power Supply
HOUSEHOLD
CERTIFIED
EN-60335-1
Cost efficiency and reliability characterize the RACM140E-K AC/DC power supplies, delivering a continuous output of 140 watts and a boost power of 210
watts for dynamic load surges lasting up to 10 seconds. Mounting options include industry-standard 3”x5” screw points or robust tabs, allowing direct
installation from above onto base plates. Connection to be facilitated through a wiring harness and pin headers, or via optional tool-less ‘push-in’ terminals.
Certified for household and industrial standards with overvoltage category OVC III respectively OVC II for operation up to 5000 meters altitude the series
additionally holds UL certifications with 2MOPP and complies with BF requirements for medical use. To simplify system integration, the modules offer

Output Voltage
nom.
[VDC]
Output
Adjustability
[VDC]
rated Output
Current (1)
[A]
Efficiency (2)
typ.
[%]
rated Output
Power (1)
[W]
RACM140E-12SK (3) 80-264 12 12-18 11.6 86 140W
RACM140E-15SK (3) 80-264 15 12-18 9.3 87 140W
RACM140E-24SK (3) 80-264 24 22-28 5.8 88 140W
RACM140E-36SK (3) 80-264 36 30-36 3.8 90 136.8W
RACM140E-48SK (3) 80-264 48 48-54 2.9 90 140W
E314885
SELECTION GUIDE
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

Note5:	 Make sure that the maximum rated output power will not be exceeded when trimming up.
Note6:	 Measurements are made with a 0.1µF MLCC & 10µF E-cap in parallel across output (low ESR),
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model
nom. Output
Voltage
Package Type
5.7” x 3.2”
open frame “/OF”
5.7” x 3.2”
enclosed “/ENC”
5.7” x 3.2”
enclosed with push-in terminals “/PT/ENC”
RACM140E-12SK 12VDC x x on request
RACM140E-15SK 15VDC x on request on request
RACM140E-24SK 24VDC x x on request
RACM140E-36SK 36VDC x on request on request
RACM140E-48SK 48VDC x x on request
x= standard portfolio / on request= MOQ may apply on project base / N/A= not available
MODEL NUMBERING
PRELIMINARY Page 3
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
AC/DC Converter140W; 10s @ 210W ◊ Input: 100-240VAC
RACM140E-K Series ◊ AC-DC Power Supply
Efficiency vs Output Power Power Dissipation vs. Output Power
100
80
60